2007-08 RESULTS

DATE  OPPONENT RESULT
Nov. 17 at Medaille W, 74-68
20 _at Nazareth W, 71-44

Dec. 1 KEUKA W, 75-55
4 ROCHESTER L, 67-17

17 #vs George Fox W, 61-58

18  #at California Lutheran W, 79-64

Jan. 5 atPotsdam W, 84-75
8 at Cortland W, 78-11

12 IYCOMING W, 70-56

15 I1THACA W, 5847

18 *at Rensselaer W, 92-68

19 *at Vassar W, 69-36

25 *at Skidmore W, 69-49

26 *at Union W, 78-74 (ot)

29  *at Hamilton W, 70-60

Feb. 1 *CLARKSON W, 91-50
2 *ST. LAWRENCE W, 75-67

8 *VASSAR W, 77-50

9 *RENSSELAER W, 70-55

15 *at St. Lawrence L, 55171

16 *at Clarkson W, 75-51

19 *HAMILTON W, 66-48

22 *UNION W, 76-59

23 *SKIDMORE W, 6851

29 ~RENSSELAER W, 64-53

Mar. 1 /ST.LIAWRENCE L, 5362
7__$COLBY-SAWYER W, 76-712

8 $BROCKPORT W, 7873

14 $vs. Ogelthorpe TBA

15  $Sectional Championship TBA

21 $National Semifinal TBA

22 $National Championship TBA

# = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.

* = Liberty League Game
A = Liberty League Tournament

$ = NCAA Tournament

LIBERTY LEAGUE
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NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament
#24 Oglethorpe (25-5) vs #20 William Smith (25-3)
March 14, 2008 ¢ 5:30 p.m. * Harwood Arena * Union, N.J.

PROBABLE STARTERS
No Name Ht Pos CI PPG RPG APG  Other

5  Latasha Coney 556 G JR 105 52 22 1.8 spg

21 Stephanie Czajkowski 5-10 F SR 105 63 20  .511FG%; 2.1spg

24 Marisa Vespa 54 G SR 126 33 6.2 448 3FG%; 3.4 spg

25 Paula Foote 56 G GR 98 38 22  .456 FG%; .402 3FG%; .740 FT%
44 Erin Cunningham 60 F SO 106 57 0.7  .489FG%, .768 FT%, 11 blks
KEY RESERVES

No Name Ht Pos ClI PPG RPG APG  Other

10 Kristen Suatoni 58 GIF SR 29 19 10 .800FT%

11 Ali Napier 59 GIF FY 08 11 02 14gp

12 Kim Shorb 6-0 F FY 28 14 04 556 3FG%

14 Mollie Danahy 55 G FY 53 15 09 1.8 spg

15 Colleen Lukas 58 G FY 16 09 05  471FG%;.750 FT%

22 Ashlinn Barber 50 F FY 26 19 041 478 FG%

23 Paige Myers 54 G JR 24 04 09 10.5 min/g

32 Robyn Capoto 511 F SO 25 32 02 1.0spg

34 Julie Hooper 58 G SO 1.7 07 03  909FT%

SERIES SNAPSHOT—William Smith and Oglethorpe will square off for the first time
on the basketball court today.

LIVIN’ LARGE—William Smith earned a berth in the field of 63 by earning one of the 21

at-large bids reserved for Pool C teams (runners-up in automatic qualifying conferences).

HOW WE GOT HERE—The Herons won two games in Bristol Gym to advance to the
Sweet 16 of the NCAA Tournament. William Smith defeated Colby-Sawyer 76-72 in the first
round behind the 27-point effort of MARISA VESPA. Two days later, the Herons used a bal-
anced scoring attack that put all five starters in double digits to defeat Brockport 78-73.

TOURNAMENT HISTORY—William Smith sports a 15-10 record, including an 11-0
mark at home, in NCAA Tournament play. The Herons are making their 11th appearance in
the Big Dance.

LAST DANCE—The last time William Smith earned a spot in the NCAA Tournament
field was 2006. The Herons defeated St. John Fisher in the first round 69-62 before falling to
Baldwin-Wallace 71-65 the following day.

LONGEST DANCE—The Herons made their longest foray into the NCAA Tournament
in 1997, when William Smith (27-1) reached the quarterfinals before suffering its only loss of
the season.

CHALLENGING SLATE—William Smith’s 2007-08 schedule featured 11 games against
teams that made the 2007 NCAA Tournament. In games against Cortland, George Fox, Ham-
ilton, Ithaca, Keuka, Medaille, Rochester, and St. Lawrence, the Herons posted an 8-3 record.

AGAINST THE FIELD—William Smith’s 2007-08 schedule also featured four games
against teams that made the 2008 NCAA Tournament. In games against George Fox, Medaille,
Rochester, and St. Lawrence, the Herons were 3-3.



USA TODAY/ESPN POLL

No Team (record) Pts
1 Hope (27-0) 248 (8)
2.  Howard Payne (28-0) 239 (1)
3. Thomas More (28-0) 233 (1)
4. Mary Washington (26-2) 216
5. Messiah (25-2) 203
6. DePauw (25-3) 190
7. Baldwin-Wallace (26-2) 179
8. lllinois Wesleyan (25-2) 178
9. Wisconsin-Whitewater (24-3) 161
10. Simpson (25-2) 160
11. Kean (25-3) 152
12. Wisconsin-Stevens Point (24-4) 129
13. Medaille (25-2) 127
14. Amherst (25-2) 124
15. McMurry (24-4) 101
16. Chicago (20-5) 94
17. Puget Sound (22-4) 84
18. Southern Maine (25-3) 82
19. Tufts (23-3) 74
20. WILLIAM SMITH (23-3) 64
21. George Fox (23-4) 44
22. Rochester (20-5) 32
23. Wisconsin-Eau Claire (22-6) 29
24. Oglethorpe (23-5) 27
25. Lake Forest (21-4) 23

Dropped Out: Washington (Mo.).

Others Receiving Votes: Washington (Mo.)
- 20; DeSales - 16; Scranton - 9; Eastern
Connecticut State - 6; Brandeis - 2; Chap-
man - 2; Muhlenberg - 1; Wilmington - 1.

D3HOOPS.COM POLL

No Team (record) Pts
1 Hope (27-0) 614 (14)
2  Howard Payne (28-0) 607 (10)
3 Thomas More (28-0) 577 (1)
4  Messiah (25-2) 527
5  Mary Washington (26-2) 501
6  DePauw (25-3) 497
7 llinois Wesleyan (25-2) 444
8  UW-Whitewater (24-3) 419
9  Simpson (25-2) 416
10 Baldwin-Wallace (26-2) 389
11 Kean (25-3) 365
12 McMurry (24-4) 344
13 UW-Stevens Point (24-4) 337
14 Amherst (25-2) 324
15 Medaille (25-2) 284
16 Puget Sound (22-4) 210
17 Southern Maine (25-3) 186
18  Tufts (23-3) 181
19 DeSales (24-3) 137
20 WILLIAM SMITH (23-3) 126
21 UW-Eau Claire (22-6) 112
22 George Fox (23-4) 110
23 Chicago (20-5) 108
24 Oglethorpe (23-5) 55
25 St. Norbert (21-4) 46

Dropped out: No. 21 Lake Forest.

Others receiving votes: Chapman 44, Mt.
St. Mary 30, Eastern Connecticut State 27,
Lake Forest 27, Rochester 22, Bridgewater
State 17, St. Lawrence 13, Scranton 8,
Washington U. 8, Albion 4, Salem State 4,
Trinity (Texas) 4, St. Thomas 1.

POLL POSITION—William Smith entered the postseason at No. 20 in both the USA TO-
DAY/ESPN Coaches poll and the D3hoops.com Top 25. The Herons have been ranked eight
consecutive weeks, climbing as high as No. 10 in the coaches poll and No. 13 in the D3hoops.
com poll.

NATIONAL NUMBERS—William Smith begins the penultimate weekend of the season
ranked among the nation’s best in several statistical categories. The Herons are 13th in assist-
to-turnover (1.02), 16th in assists (16.8), 16th in winning percentage (.893), 22nd in three-point
shooting (.361), 26th in field goal percentage (.437), and 36th in scoring offense (72.1 ppg).

NATIONAL NUMBERS Ill—Individually, MARISA VESPA begins the weekend seventh
in the nation in assists, averaging 6.2 per game. She’s 17th in assist-to-turnover ratio (2.07) and

29th in steals (3.4).

AT THE HELM—Third-year Head Coach LINDSAY DRURY and her assistants, JULIE
HERGENRODER and CHARLIE EVANGELISTA, were voted the 2008 Liberty League
Coaching Staff of the Year. It’s the second time Drury’s staff has been voted tops in the confer-
ence, also earning the honor in 2006.

GREAT START—Speaking of Drury, she has a record of 64-20 (.762), earning two NCAA
Tournament bids and leading the Herons to the 2007 ECAC Upstate Championship. Her
victory total and winning percentage are better than any William Smith boss through three
seasons.

EVERYBODY’S ALL-AMERICAN—MARISA VESPA is one of 40 nationwide finalists
for the 2008 State Farm Coaches All-America Team. Not including Vespa, since 1995, William
Smith has had six players earn eight All-American awards, including first-team selections JEN-

NIFER GOODELL ’97 (1996 & ’97) and LIZ BROWN ’00 (2000).

PLAYER OF THE YEAR—Watertown, N.Y., native MARISA VESPA was voted the
2008 Liberty League Player of the Year. The four-time first team All-Liberty League selection
leads the conference in assists (6.21), assist-to-turnover ratio (2.07), and steals (3.36), and ranks
second in three-point shooting (.448).

ROOKIE REWARDS—First-year guard MOLLIE DANAHY was voted a share of the
2008 Liberty League Rookie of the Year award. The native of Troy, N.Y., is averaging 5.3 ppg
and 1.8 spg. A four-time Rookie of the Week honoree, Danahy scored a season-high 18 points

at Rensselaer, making 5-0f-7 from the floor, including 4-of-5 threes. She is following in the
footsteps of MARISA VESPA (2005 LL ROTY) and ERIN CUNNINGHAM (2007 ROTY).

FAB FIVE—AII five William Smith starters earned All-Liberty League honors this season.
MARISA VESPA collected first team honors for the fourth consecutive year. PAULA FOOTE,
STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI, and ERIN CUNNINGHAM all received second team honors,
while LATASHA CONEY received honorable mention.

DEAN OF DISH—MARISA VESPA is one of the all-time passing greats in William Smith
history. She ranks second in career assists with 576, six behind the career record established by
KIM DENNIN ’99.

EXCLUSIVE CLUB—Speaking of Vespa, she is the only Heron to score 1,000 career
points (1,147) and hand out 500 career assists (576).

STOP THIEF—William Smith’s premier pilferer is MARISA VESPA. She ranks third in
career steals with 283, 46 behind No. 2 JILL KATHMANN ’96.

LUCKY NO. 7—With 12 points against Brockport, STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI moved
into seventh place on the Herons’ career scoring list with 1,224 points, 64 behind No. 6
LAURA HADWIN ’03.

COLLEGE BOARDS—At 6.3 caroms per game, Czajkowski is William Smith leading
rebounder and ranks fifth in career rebounds with 738. She is seven boards behind No. 4
TRENA SUTTON ’88.



HERONS’ RECORD WHEN

Scoring first 17-3
AT THE HALF

Leading 22-0
Trailing 3-3
Tied 0-0
LATE GAME

Leading with 5:00 left 24-1
Trailing with 5:00 left 1-2
Tied with 5:00 left 0-0
In overtime 1-0
Aqainst ranked opponents 3-1
Against unranked opponents 22-2
OFFENSE

WS scores 80+ 3-0
WS scores 70-79 15-0
WS scores 60-69 6-1
WS scores 50-59 1-2
WS scores less than 50 0-0
DEFENSE

Opponent scores 80+ 0-0
Opponent scores 70-79 5-2
Opponent scores 60-69 5-1
Opponent scores 50-59 10-0
Opponent scores less than 50 5-0
BENCH SCORING

WS bench outscores opponent 18-1
Opponent bench outscores WS 7-1
Bench scoring is equal 0-1
DOUBLE DIGIT SCORERS

1 hits double digits 4-1
2 hit double digits 2-2
3 hit double digits 9-0
4 hit double digits 7-0
5+ hit double digits 3-0
REBOUNDING

WS outrebounds opponent 14-1
WS is outrebounded 11-2
Rebounds are equal 0-0
TURNOVERS

WS commits more turnovers 3-3
WS forces more turnovers 20-0
Turnovers are equal 2-0
FIELD GOALS

WS shoots 50% or better 4-0
WS shoots 40-49.9% 17-2
WS shoots less than 40% 4-1
THREE-POINTERS

WS shoots 50% or better 6-0
WS shoots 40-49.9% 8-0
WS shoots less than 40% 11-3
FREE THROW SHOOTING

WS shoots 70% or better 11-1
WS shoots 60-69.9% 7-1
WS shoots less than 60% 7-1
BY MONTHS

November 2-0
December 3-1
January 9-0
Eebruary 9-1
March 2-1

EXCLUSIVE CLUB Il—Like Vespa, Czajkowski is a member of a very exclusive club.
She is one of only five Herons to have scored at least 1,000 career points and grabbed at least
700 career rebounds. JENNIFER GOODELL ’97 (2,042 pts/901 reb), GWEN SCOTT ’82
(1,522/877), WENDI SCHOFF "98 (1,195/858), and TRENA SUTTON ’88 (1,155/745) are
the others.

DAY IN, DAY OUT—A model of consistency and endurance, STEPHANIE CZAJKOWS-
KI has played in every William Smith game over the past four season. She has played in a
career record 112 contests, starting 103.

HITTIN’ THE BOOKS—STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI was named to the 2008 ESPN
The Magazine Academic All-District Team. It’s the second consecutive season she has been

so honored. Epitomizing the student-athlete ideal, Czajkowski is equally as impressive in

the pursuit of her undergraduate degree as she is in the pursuit of victories. The three-time
Liberty League All-Academic honoree is a Dean’s List student and a three-time Faculty Scholar.
She was inducted into William Smith’s Laurel Society—the junior honor society—last year.
Czajkowski has also earned the 2006 Award for Achievement in Organic Chemistry and the
2005 CRC First-Year Chemistry Achievement Award.

HITTIN’ THE BOOKS Il—Four Herons earned a spot on the 2008 Liberty League
All-Academic Team. STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI, MARISA VESPA, PAIGE MYERS, and
ERIN CUNNINGHAM have a cumulative grade point average of 3.2 or higher.

ROAD WARRIOR—In 12 games away from Bristol Gym this season, Stephanie Czajkowski
is William Smith’s leading scorer, producing 12.6 ppg, 6.2 rpg, 1.8 assists, and 1.8 steals. She is
also shooting .527 on the road. During the Herons’ longest road trip of the season—a five-game
swing through the Liberty League—Czajkowski averaged 14.6 ppg and 6.6 rpg, and shot .557
from the floor.

FLYING FOOTE—The first graduate student to compete for William Smith, PAULA
FOOTE has produced solid numbers this season (9.8 ppg, 3.8 rpg, 2.2 apg), but more impor-
tantly to the Herons’ success is the example she sets every day with her relentless work ethic.
She runs just as hard and fights for rebounds and lose balls everyday in practice as if it were the

national championship game. Foote is shooting a career-high .456 from the floor this season,
including .402 from behind the arc.

STEPPIN’ UP—Junior LATASHA CONEY is in the midst of her finest season as a Heron.
She has produced career-highs in points (10.5), rebounds (5.2), assists (2.2), and steals (1.8),
while shooting a career-best .410 from the floor. Last month, Coney earned a spot on the
D3hoops.com National Team of the Week after scoring a career-high in four straight games
(culminating with 24 points against Vassar on Feb. 8).

HAPPY DAYS—The 2007 Liberty League Rookie of the Year, ERIN CUNNINGHAM is
enjoying another fine season for the Herons. She is second on the team in scoring (10.6 ppg)
and rebounding (5.7 rpg). Cunningham has scored a season-high 22 points twice, stinging
Lycoming on Jan. 12, and St. Lawrence on Feb. 2.

HER HOME GAME—Unlike the rest of her teammates, ERIN CUNNINGHAM is
playing a home game tonight. The Garden State native lives less than 30 miles from Harwood
Arena in Rockaway, N.J. Cunningham averaged 15.6 ppg and was named to the Daily Record’s
All-Area second team as a senior at Morris Knolls High School.

THE CLASS OF 2008—Over the past four seasons, STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI,
PAULA FOOTE, KRISTEN SUATONI, and MARISA VESPA have led William Smith to an
84-28 (.750) record. They have made three NCAA Tournament appearances and won the 2007

ECAC Upstate Championship. Their current 25-3 record is the program’s best record since the
199697 squad went 27-1.

RECORD WATCH I—MARISA VESPA has 174 assists this season, the second highest
total by a Heron. KIM DENNIN ’99 set the bar at 176 in 1996-97. Vespa has produced at least
three helpers in every game this season and has at least one assist in 69 consecutive games.

RECORD WATCH II—MARISA VESPA has 94 steals this season, fourth on the single



CHART WATCHING

CAREER POINTS

6. Laura Hadwin '03 1,288
7. Stephanie Czajkowski 08 1,224
8. Pam DuMond '96 1.216
9.  Wendi Schoff '98 1,195
10. Amy Vandervort ‘89 1,193
11. Leah Cornwell ‘02 1,192
12. Trena Sutton ‘88 1,155
13. Marisa Vespa '08 1.147
14. Pria Young '06 995
CAREER FIELD GOALS MADE
2. Gwen Scott '82 668
3. Jill Kathmann '96 546
Stephanie Czajkowski ’08 546
5. Amy Vandervort ‘89 527
CAREER FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
5. Wendi Schoff '98 1,150
6. Stephanie Czajkowski ‘08 1.106
7. Trena Sutton '88 1,067

4. Libby Bonesteel '99

CAREER 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

5. Melissa Brown '93 102
6. Paula Foote '07, G’08 100

Marisa Vespa 08 100
8. Pam DuMond '96 88

CAREER 3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS

season list, one behind No. 3 JILL KATHMANN 96 (95 in 1995-96) and seven behind No.
2 LIZ BROWN ’00 (1999-2000). GAIL EVANS ’80 set the Heron benchmark with 109 in
1977-78.

RECORD WATCH III—MARISA VESPA has made 94-0f-141 free throw attempts this
season. She ranks seventh in makes, one behind No. 6 JENNIFER GOODELL "97 (95 in
1994.95), and ranks sixth in attempts, six behind No. 5 LAURA HADWIN ’03 (147 in
2001-02).

RECORD WATCH IV—MARISA VESPA enters tonight’s game with the highest single
season shooting percentage from behind the three-point arc by a Heron. She has knocked
down 39-0f-87 attempts for a success rate of .448. The current season standard is .410

(41-0£-100) by LIZ BROWN ’00 in 1996-97.

BATTLE OF THE BIRDS—The Herons have gone toe-to-toe with five opponents that
have bird mascots this season. Each time William Smith has emerged victorious. The Herons
knocked off the Red Hawks of Rensselaer three times, and the Nazareth Golden Flyers, and
the Brockport Golden Eagles once. Today’s showdown with the Stormy Petrels, a seabird com-
monly found on the Eastern seaboard, marks the sixth Battle of the Birds.

ON THE RADIO—WEOS-FM (89.7/90.3) will broadcast tonight’s game. Mike D’Urso will
handle the play-by-play duties, while Dan Allen will provide the color commentary. Outside of
the listening area, fans can log onto WEOS online at www.weos.org.

SURFING WITH THE HERONS—The only place to get official information on the

5. Melissa Brown '93 315 William Smith Herons is www.hws.edu/athletics.

6. Paula Foote '07, G’08 285

7. Pam DuMond '96 256

8. Marisa Vespa '08 254 SCOUTING THE STORMY PETRELS—Oglethorpe brings a 25-5 record into today’s

9. Kim Dennin '99 212 contest. Like the Herons, the Stormy Petrels earned an at-large bid into the 63-team field after

CAREER FREE THROWS MADE finishing se‘condA in the Sguthern Collegiate AthleFlc Conference. Oglethorpe advanced to the

1. Laura Hadwin '03 396 Sweet 16 with wins over Piedmont 91-78 and previously unbeaten Thomas More 66-55. The

2. Jennifer Goodell ‘97 359 Stormy Petrels are averaging 79.1 points, while limiting the opposition to 66.2. Oglethorpe is

%,&8 ggg also on the plus side in rebounding margin (2.4) and turnover margin (2.9). Junior guard Katie

* ’ Kulavic leads the team in scoring. The SCAC Player of the Year and three-time first team All-
g' S;veB?oS\;r?%(? 122 SCAC pick averages 17.2 ppg, 5.1 rpg, 3.2 apg, and 2.0 spg. Kulavic is shooting a team-leading
10. Paula Foote '07. G'08 160 .594 from the floor, .355 from three-point range, and .822 from the line. Second-team All-
SCAC guard Anna Findley, also a junior, is contributing 14.9 ppg and leads the team in three-

CAREER FREE THBOW ATTEMPTS point shooting (73-205, .356), free throw shooting (.885), and steals (3.5). Junior forward Tina

1. Laura Hadwin '03 527 . . . .. . . . .

2. Marisa Vespa 08 505 Grace is the third Petrel in double digits, scoring 11.5 per night, while collecting 5.6 rebounds.

3. Jennifer Goodell '97 481 Junior guard Hannah Brooks paces the team’s rebounding efforts at 5.7.

CAREER REBOUNDS [ -

3 Wendi Schoff '98 858 2007-08 William Smith Basketball Roster '

4. Trena Sutton '88 745 No Name Pos CI Ht Hometown High School

5. Stephanie Czajkowski 08 738 5 _ Latasha Coney G _JR 55 Lyons N.Y. Lyons

6. _Pam DuMond '96 632 | 10 Kristen Suatoni GIF SR 5-8 Liverpool, N.Y. Liverpool

CAREER ASSISTS 1 A!i Napier GIF_FY 59 Rochester. N..Y. Mercy :

1. Kim Dennin 99 582 12 Kim Shorb F FY 6-0 Saratoga Springs. N.Y.  Saratoga Springs

2. Marisa Vespa '08 576 14 Mollie Danahy G FY 55 Troy NY. Troy

3. Liz Brown ‘00 389 | 15 Colleen Lukas G_FY 58 Genoa N.Y. Southern Cayuga

CAREER STEALS 21 Steplhame Czajkowski F SR 5-10 Syracuse, N.Y. Bishop Ludden

2. Jill Kathmann '96 329 22 Ashlinn Barber F_FY 59 SpencerN.Y. Spencer-Van Etten

3. Marisa Vespa 08 283 23 _Paige Myers G_JR 54 Massena, N.Y. Massena

4. Pria Young '06 275 | 24 Marisa Vespa G SR 5-4  Watertown, N.Y. Immaculate Heart

CAREER GAMES PLAYED 25 Paula Foote G_GR 56 Slldnev. N.Y. Slldnev

1. Stephanie Czajkowski 08 112 32 Robyn Capoto F__SO 5-11 Liverpool, N.Y. Liverpool

2. Tricia Lockwood ‘00 109 34 Julie Hooper G SO 58 Delmar.N.Y. Bethlehem

3. Jennifer Goodell ‘97 108 44 Erin Cunningham F SO 6-0 Rockaway, N.J. Morris Knolls
Liz Brown '00 108 Head Coach: Lind D (Kal 01)

5 Pam DuMond '96 107 ea. Qacn: Lindsay .rurV alamazoo ) ' .

6. Janet McGorry '97 106 Assistant Coaches: Julie Hergenroder, Charlie Evangelista. Amanda Nann '08: Manager: Amy Guthrie '11
Kim Dennin '99 106 e .

8. Paula Foote '07. G'08 105 | Pronunciation Guide

9. Melissa Brown '93 104 #5 LATASHA CONEY = luh-ta-shuh co-knee #10 Kristen SUATONI = suh-toe-knee #11 ALI NAPIER = alley nay-pee-er
Jill Kathmann "96 104 #14 Mollie DANAHY = dan-uh-hee #21 Stephanie CZAJKOWSKI = chuh-cow-ski #24 MARISA Vespa = mar-ee-sah
Libby Bonesteel '99 104 #25 Paula FOOTE = foot #32 Robyn CAPOTO = cuh-pah-toe

12. Marisa Vespa '08 103

Julie HERGENRODER = herg-en-row-der __Charlie EVANGELISTA = ee-van-quh-list-uh




SEASON GAME-HIGHS HERON CAREER-HIGHS

POINTS
30, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
24, Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)

FIELD GOALS MADE
10, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
10, Erin Cunningham vs Lycoming (1-12-08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
17, Erin Cunningham vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
16, Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made)
1.000 (10-10) Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
1.000 (9-9) Erin Cunningham vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)
1.000 (5-5) Paula Foote at Skidmore (1-25-08)

3-PT FG MADE

7, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

4, Marisa Vespa vs Rensselaer (2-09-08)
4, Paula Foote at Union (1-26-08)

4, Mollie Danahy at Rensselaer (1-18-08)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS
10, Paula Foote at Union (1-26-08)
7, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)
*1.000 (7-7) Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

FREE THROWS MADE

*12, Marisa Vespa vs Brockport State (3-9-08)
*12, Marisa Vespa at Hamilton (1-29-08)

*12, Paula Foote at Potsdam State (1-5-08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

*17, Marisa Vespa vs Brockport State (3-9-08)
16, Marisa Vespa at Hamilton (1-29-08)

15, Paula Foote at Potsdam State (1-5-08)

FREE THROW PCT (min 5 made)
1.000 (7-7) Paula Foote vs Colby-Sawyer (3-7-08)
1.000 (6-6) Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)

REBOUNDS

11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Skidmore (2-23-08)
11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Rochester (12-04-07)

ASSISTS
13, Marisa Vespa vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)
11, Marisa Vespa vs Keuka (12-1-07)

STEALS
8, Marisa Vespa vs Keuka (12-1-07)
7, Marisa Vespa vs Vassar (2-8-08)

BLOCKED SHOTS

2, Latasha Coney vs St. Lawrence (3-1-08)

2, Erin Cunningham vs Rensselaer (2-29-08)

2, Ashlinn Barber vs Vassar (2-8-08)

2, Erin Cunningham at Skidmore (1-25-08)

2, Paula Foote vs Lycoming (1-12-08)

2, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
2, Paula Foote vs Rochester (12-4-07)

2, Kristen Suatoni at Nazareth (11-20-07)

TURNOVERS
7, Paula Foote vs Rensselaer (2-29-08)
7, Marisa Vespa vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)

*William Smith game record

#5 LATASHA CONEY
Points: 24, VASSAR, 2-8-08
3FGM: 3, COLBY-SAWYER, 3-7-08
Rebounds: 10, four times, most recently

SKIDMORE, 2-23-08

Assists: 7, at Union, 1-26-08
Blocks: 2, ST. LAWRENCE, 3-1-08
Steals: 5, four times, most recently

HAMILTON, 2-19-08

#10 KRISTEN SUATONI

Points: 12, at Skidmore, 2-5-05

Rebounds: 12, HAMILTON, 2-25-05

Assists: 4, four times, most recently

at Skidmore, 1-19-07

Blocks: 2, at Nazareth, 11-20-07

Steals: 3, RENSSELAER, 2-9-08
#11 ALI NAPIER

Points: 2, five times, most recently

UNION, 2-22-08

Rebounds: 4, LYCOMING, 1-12-08
#12 KIM SHORB

Points: 10, CLARKSON, 2-1-08

3FGM: 2, at Skidmore, 1-25-08

Rebounds: 5, CLARKSON, 2-1-08

#14 MOLLIE DANAHY

Points: 18, at Rensselaer, 1-18-08
3FGM: 4, at Rensselaer, 1-18-09
Rebounds: 4, at Clarkson, 2-16-08

4, at St. Lawrence, 2-15-08
Assists: 3, at Rensselaer, 1-18-07

3, vs. George Fox, 12-17-07
Steals: 4, at Clarkson, 2-16-08

4, at Vassar, 1-19-08

#15 COLLEEN LUKAS

Points: 5, at Nazareth, 11-20-07
Rebounds: 2, four times, most recently

UNION, 2-22-08
Assists: 2, HAMILTON, 2-19-08

2, VASSAR, 2-8-08

#21 STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI

Points: 25, at Rochester, 12-5-06
Rebounds: 16, at Keuka, 11-18-06
Assists: 5, vs. Lincoln (Pa.), 1-5-07
5, CORTLAND STATE, 11-21-06

Blocks: 2, five times, most recently
Lycoming, 1-12-08

Steals: 6, at Union, 2-4-05

#22 ASHLINN BARBER
Points: 9, KEUKA, 12-1-07
Rebounds: 7, KEUKA, 12-1-07
Blocks: 2, VASSAR, 2-8-08

#23 PAIGE MYERS

Points: 12, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
3FGM: 4, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
Rebounds: 8, VASSAR, 1-13-06
Assists: 4, at Elmira, 1-17-06
Steals: 4, VASSAR, 2-8-08
4, at Union, 1-26-08
#24 MARISA VESPA
Points: 30, UNION, 2-22-08
3FGM: 7, UNION, 2-22-08
Rebounds: 9, at Union, 1-26-08
9, at Rensselaer, 1-27-07
Assists: 13, ST. LAWRENCE, 2-2-08
Steals: 8, KEUKA, 12-1-07
#25 PAULA FOOTE
Points: 24 at Hartwick, 1-2-07
3FGM: 4, at Union, 1-26-08
Rebounds: 10, RENSSELAER, 2-29-08
Assists: 7, CLARKSON, 1-28-06
Blocks: 2, LYCOMING, 1-12-08
2, ROCHESTER, 12-4-07
Steals: 5, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
#32 ROBYN CAPOTO
Points: 9, three times, most recently
KEUKA, 12-1-08
Rebounds: 11, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
Assists: 3, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
Steals: 6, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
#34 JULIE HOOPER
Points: 4, three times, most recently
4, SKIDMORE, 2-23-08
Rebounds: 5, at Vassar, 1-19-08
Assists: 4, CLARKSON, 2-1-08
Steals: 2, at Clarkson, 1-25-08

#44 ERIN CUNNINGHAM

Points: 24, at Hamilton, 2-13-07
Rebounds: 13, at Skidmore, 1-19-07
Assists: 4, at Skidmore, 1-19-07
Blocks: 3, at Union, 1-20-07
Steals: 3, ST. LAWRENCE, 3-1-08

3, HAMILTON, 1-23-07



2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2008)

Blk sti

=

55 344
101 242

SCORE

2019 72.
1670 59.

ATTEND

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (25-3) (13-2) (11-1) (1-0)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (13-1) (7-0) (6-1) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (12-2) (6-2) (5-0) (1-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
24 Marisa Vespa....... 28-28 840 30.0 110-240 .458 39-87 .448 94-141 .667 26 65 91 3.3 56 2 174 84
21 Stephanie Czajkowsk 28-28 701 25.0 135-264 .511 0-0 .000 25-53 .472 55122 177 6.3 70 1 55 40
05 Latasha Coney...... 28-22 776 27.7 110-268 .410 18-63 .286 55-93 .591 66 80 146 5.2 42 0 61 44
44 Erin Cunningham.... 27-23 631 23.4 116-237 .489 0-0 .000 53-69 .768 52 102 154 5.7 57 0 19 37
25 Paula Foote........ 28-27 744 26.6 93-204 _456 33-82 .402 54-73 .740 17 89 106 3.8 73 2 62 54
14 Mollie Danahy...... 28-0 423 15.1 48-147 .327 19-67 .284 32-49  .653 8 33 41 1.5 53 0 26 72
10 Kristen Suatoni.... 28-11 367 13.1 33-80 413  0-2 .000 16-20 .800 21 33 54 1.9 39 0 27 29
32 Robyn Capoto....... 27-0 336 12.4 24-81 .296 0-0 .000 19-37 .514 27 56 83 3.1 42 0 5 27
22 Ashlinn Barber..... 25-0 177 7.1 22-46 478 0-0 .000 20-29 .690 17 31 48 1.9 27 0 3 19
23 Paige Myers........ 26-1 272 10.5 24-59 407 13-42 .310 2-4 .500 4 6 10 0.4 14 0 23 10
12 Kim Shorb.......... 14-0 80 5.7 15-35 429 5-9 .556  4-6 .667 7 12 19 1.4 11 0 1 10
34 Julie Hooper....... 14-0 109 7.8 6-22 .273 2-5 .400 10-11  .909 2 8 10 0.7 4 0 4 10
15 Colleen Lukas... ... 14-0 93 6.6 8-17 471 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 2 10 12 0.9 9 0 7 5
11 Ali Napier......... 14-0 79 5.6 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 9 6 15 1.1 12 0 3 12
=7 55 67 122 4.4 0 7
Total.............. 28 5628 747-1711 437 130-360 .361 395-602 .656 368 720 1088 38.9 509 5 470 460
Opponents.......... 28 5625 579-1585 .365 137-436 .314 375-542 .692 341 697 1038 37.1 497 - 323 611
TEAM STATISTICS WSC OPP DATE OPPONENT w/L
SCORING. - - ieeeeiacaaeas 2019 1670 11-17-07 at Medaille W
Points per game........ 72.1 59.6 11-20-07 at Nazareth W
Scoring margin......... +12.5 - 12-01-07 KEUKA W
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 747-1711 579-1585 12-04-07 ROCHESTER L
Field goal pct......... 437 .365 #12-17-07 vs George Fox W
3 POINT FG-ATT. ... ...... 130-360 137-436 #12-18-07 at Cal Lutheran W
3-point FG pct......... .361 .314 01-05-08 at Potsdam State W
3-pt FG made per game.. 4.6 4.9 01-08-08 at Cortland State W
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 395-602 375-542 01-12-08 LYCOMING W
Free throw pct......... .656 .692 01-15-08 1THACA W
REBOUNDS. - - eeeeecaaeee s 1088 1038 *01-18-08 at Rensselaer W
Rebounds per game...... 38.9 37.1 *01-19-08 at Vassar W
Rebounding margin...... +1.8 - *01-25-08 at Skidmore W
ASSISTS. e 470 323 *01-26-08 at Union (N.Y.) W oT
Assists per game....... 16.8 11.5 *01-29-08 at Hamilton W
TURNOVERS . ..o oo ea s 460 611 *02-01-08 CLARKSON W
Turnovers per game..... 16.4 21.8 *02-02-08 ST. LAWRENCE w
Turnover margin........ +5.4 - *02-08-08 VASSAR W
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.5 *02-09-08 RENSSELAER W
STEALS. . e it 344 242 *02-15-08 at St. Lawrence L
Steals per game........ 12.3 8.6 *02-16-08 at Clarkson University W
BLOCKS. o e e et 55 101 *02-19-08 HAMILTON W
Blocks per game........ 2.0 3.6 *02-22-08 UNION (N.Y.) W
WINNING STREAK........... 2 - *02-23-08 SKIDMORE W
Home win streak........ 2 - $02-29-08 RENSSELAER W
ATTENDANCE. . ... oiean. 3808 3002 $03-01-08 ST. LAWRENCE L
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 15-254 12-246 %03-07-08 COLBY-SAWYER W
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-55 %03-09-08 BROCKPORT STATE W
# = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total * = Conference game
------------------------------------------ -——- $ = Liberty League Tournament
William Smith... ... ... ..... 1001 1009 9 - 2019 % = NCAA Tournament
Opponents. ... ..o oiiiiiaaann 764 901 5 - 1670



2007-08 William Smith Basketball

William Smith Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2008)

RECORD:

Stephanie Czajkowsk 13-13

Marisa Vespa....... 13-13
Erin Cunningham.... 13-11
Paula Foote........ 13-13
Latasha Coney...... 13-9
Mollie Danahy...... 13-0
Kristen Suatoni.... 13-6
Robyn Capoto....... 13-0
Paige Myers........ 11-0
Ashlinn Barber..... 12-0
Kim Shorb.......... 6-0
Colleen Lukas...... 5-0
Julie Hooper....... 6-0
Ali Napier......... 6-0
TEAM. ..l
Total.............. 13
Opponents.......... 13

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . o ee e aea o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..ot
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

William Smith..... .. ......

Blk sti

Road/Neutral Games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
e (12-1) (0-0) (11-1) (1-0)
-e..  (6-1D) (0-0) (6-1) (0-0)
—e.. (6-0) (0-0) (5-0) (1-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
346 26.6 77-146 .527 0-0 .000 10-25 400 29 52 81 6.2 28 1 24 15
367 28.2 47-115 .409 18-41 .439 40-58 690 14 26 40 3.1 25 1 79 37
306 23.5 57-120 .475 0-0 .000 26-34 765 27 59 86 6.6 31 0 7 20
374 28.8 38-90 .422 13-38 .342 31-44 705 11 37 48 3.7 34 0 35 20
352 27.1 42-106 .396 6-25 .240 21-41 .512 21 39 60 4.6 21 0 29 17
210 16.2 32-78 410 14-39 .359 12-18 .667 4 18 22 1.7 26 0 17 35
177 13.6 20-44 455  0-1 .000 7-7 1.000 8 13 21 1.6 23 0 16 10
164 12.6 15-42 .357 0-0 .000 6-16 375 14 31 45 35 20 0 2 19
118 10.7 12-26  .462 7-20 .350 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 50 6 3
67 5.6 6-19 316 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 6 14 20 1.7 15 0 2 9
33 5.5 -13 462 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 2 6 8 1.3 5 0 1 4
38 7.6 -6 667 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.8 6 0 1 1
46 7.7 -6 .500 2-2 1.000 4-5 .800 1 4 508 10 0 4
30 5.0 -2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 08 40 2 4
25 37 62 4.8 0 5
2628 359-813 .442 64-172 .372 173-272 .636 165 343 508 39.1 244 2 221 203
2625 281-740 .380 67-206 .325 166-242 .686 153 346 499 38.4 227 - 147 293
WSC OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L
955 795 11-17-07 at Medaille W
73.5 61.2 11-20-07 at Nazareth W
+12.3 - #12-17-07 vs George Fox W
359-813 281-740 #12-18-07 at Cal Lutheran W
.442 .380 01-05-08 at Potsdam State W
64-172 67-206 01-08-08 at Cortland State W
372 .325 *01-18-08 at Rensselaer W
4.9 5.2 *01-19-08 at Vassar W
173-272 166-242 *01-25-08 at Skidmore W
.636 .686 *01-26-08 at Union (N.Y.) W oT
508 499 *01-29-08 at Hamilton W
39.1 38.4 *02-15-08 at St. Lawrence L
+0.7 - *02-16-08 at Clarkson University W
221 147 # = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.
17.0 11.3 * = Conference game
203 293 $ = Liberty League Tournament
15.6 22.5 % = NCAA Tournament
+6.9 -
1.1 0.5
146 99
11.2 7.6
20 40
1.5 3.1
1 -
0 -
0 3002
0-0 12-246
- 1-55
1st 2nd OT Total
... 482 464 9 - 955
- 382 408 5 - 795

Opponents........ocouoaa.a.



Opponent

at Medaille

at Nazareth
KEUKA

ROCHESTER

vs George Fox
at Cal Lutheran
at Potsdam State
at Cortland State
LYCOMING

ITHACA

at Rensselaer
at Vassar

at Skidmore

at Union (N.Y.)
at Hamilton
CLARKSON

ST. LAWRENCE
VASSAR
RENSSELAER

at St. Lawrence
at Clarkson Unive
HAMILTON

UNION (N.Y.)
SKI1DMORE
RENSSELAER

ST. LAWRENCE
COLBY-SAWYER
BROCKPORT STATE

Opponent

at Medaille

at Nazareth
KEUKA

ROCHESTER

vs George Fox
at Cal Lutheran
at Potsdam State
at Cortland State
LYCOMING

ITHACA

at Rensselaer
at Vassar

at Skidmore

at Union (N.Y.)
at Hamilton
CLARKSON

ST. LAWRENCE
VASSAR
RENSSELAER

at St. Lawrence
at Clarkson Unive
HAMILTON

UNION (N.Y.)
SK1DMORE
RENSSELAER

ST. LAWRENCE
COLBY-SAWYER
BROCKPORT STATE

Date
11-17-07
11-20-07
12-01-07
12-04-07
12-17-07
12-18-07
01-05-08
01-08-08
01-12-08
01-15-08
01-18-08
01-19-08
01-25-08
01-26-08
01-29-08
02-01-08
02-02-08
02-08-08
02-09-08
02-15-08
rsity 02-16-08
02-19-08
02-22-08
02-23-08
02-29-08
03-01-08
03-07-08
03-09-08

Date
11-17-07
11-20-07
12-01-07
12-04-07
12-17-07
12-18-07
01-05-08
01-08-08
01-12-08
01-15-08
01-18-08
01-19-08
01-25-08
01-26-08
01-29-08
02-01-08
02-02-08
02-08-08
02-09-08
02-15-08
rsity 02-16-08
02-19-08
02-22-08
02-23-08
02-29-08
03-01-08
03-07-08
03-09-08

Score

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 12, 2008)
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All games
10 1 12 14 15 21 22 23
WL CONEY,LAT SUATONI,K NAPIER,AL SHORB,KIM DANAHY,MO LUKAS,COL CZAJKOWSK BARBER,AS MYERS,PAI
0-3-2 DNP DNP 7-2-1  DNP 10- 6- 4 5-4-1 3-0-
4-3-0 0-3-1 5-2-1 9-3-1 5-0-0 8-10-3 2-2-0 0-0-
2-2-0 2-1-0 0-1-0 4-3-0 3-2-0 11-9-3 9-7-0 0- 2-
4- 3-2  DNP DNP 9-1-0  DNP 4-11- 0 4-1-0 O- 1-
2-0-1 DNP DNP 3-1-3 DNP 12-5-1 2-3-0 0-0-
2-3-2 0-1-0 3-0-0 4-2-2 2-1-0 16-7-3 2-3-1 8- 0-
8-1-0  DNP DNP 3-0-1 DNP 12-9-0 0-1-0 0- 1-
8- 4-3  DNP DNP 6- 1- 0  DNP 17-5-0 0-0-0 DNP
1-3-1 2-4-0 5-1-0 5-0-1 2-0-0 8-11-4 1-0-0 3-0-
2-1-0 DNP DNP 2-1-0 0-0-0 6-2-2 0-2-0 O0-1-
6-1-2 0-0-0 2-1-0 18- 0-3 DNP 19-5-4 0-0-0 0-0-
0-2-2 0-0-0 2-2-0 11-0-2 3-2-1 16-6-2 3-5-0 2-0-
2-0-0 0-1-1 6-1-0 2-2-1 2-0-0 15-6-2 5-2-0 DNP
0-0-0 DNP DNP 7-2-1  DNP 10-7-2 0-0-0 8- 0-
2-1-0 DNP DNP 5- 1- 0  DNP 13-9-1 0-0-0 1-0-
2-3-1 2-2-1 10-5-0 11-3-1 0-0-1 12-8-4 4-3-0 6- 1-
6- 3-2  DNP DNP 3-0-1 DNP 12- 6- 1  DNP 2- 1-
5-3-1 2-1-0 2-3-0 4-3-1 0-2-2 5-1-1 7-4-0 6-0-
1-4-1 0-0-0 2-0-0 4-2-2 0-0-0 12-4-3 3-0-0 2-0-
6- 0- 2 DNP DNP 5- 4- 1  DNP 5- 4- 2 DNP 2- 0-
7-3-2 0-0-0 0-2-0 10-4-1 2-1-0 11-2-0 0-0-0 8- 0-
2-4-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-1-2 12-3-0 4-2-0 3-0-
4-2-0 2-1-0 2-0-0 4-3-1 4-2-1 4-4-3 6-3-0 3-1-
0-2-1 1-1-0 0-1-0 4-1-1 0-1-0 10-11-2 0-3-1 2-0-
4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 10- 8-2 2-1-0 4- 0-
0-1-1  DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 5- 4-4 5-1-0 0-0-
2-0-0 DNP DNP 2-0-0 DNP 8-4-1 0-1-0 0-0-
0-1-0 DNP DNP 3-2-1 DNP 12-10- 1 DNP 0- 2-
25 32 34 44
FOOTE,PAU CAPOTO,RO HOOPER,JU CUNNINGHA
14-2-3 2-3-0 DNP 12- 4- 0
3-4-4 4-6-0 2-0-0 8 3-1
9-1-0 9-4-0 0-0-0 7-3-1
9-5-2 2-1-0 DNP 10- 1- 2
2-3-2 3-2-0 DNP 8- 9- 1
8-6-2 4-6-0 2-0-0 12-10-1
16-7-1 4-3-0  DNP 13- 8- 0
11- 6-3 0-3-0 DNP 13- 7- 0
9-4-4 1-2-0 0-0-0 22-10-0
5- 4-0 4-4-0 DNP 12- 7- 2
16- 4-4 8- 1-0 3-0-0 6-10-3
0-0-1 6-4-0 3-5-0 7-6-0
12-5-5 2-2-0 2-0-0 12-5-1
18- 2-4 0-2-0 DNP 21- 8- 0
4-2-1 0-6-0 DNP 14-10- 0
12-0-3 2-1-0 2-1-4 10- 6-0
5-2-5 0-0-0 DNP 22-5-1
7-4-2 4-3-0 4-1-0 DNP
13-6-1 2-5-1 0-1-0 1-1-0
9-3-2 2-5-1 DNP 12- 5- 0
7-4-3 1-2-1 0-0-0 2-1-0
14-2-3 4-3-0 2-0-0 3-6-2
2-3-4 0-30 0-1-0 9-5-0
16-4-1 0-7-0 4-1-0 12-7-0
5-10- 2 1- 0- 0  DNP 8- 2-0
19- 5- 0 DNP DNP 9- 8- 1
18-2-0 0-4-1 DNP 4- 4- 2
10- 6-0 2-1-1 DNP 16- 3- 1
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William Smith

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
Season/Career Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2008)
All games

A/G STL BLK PTS/G

FG

CAREER STATISTICS

% 3

PT%

FT% R/G

A/G STL BLK PTS/G

SEASON
SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G  FG% 3PT%
Marisa Vespa........ 28-28 30.0 .458 .448
Stephanie Czajkowski 28-28 25.0 .511 .000
Latasha Coney....... 28-22 27.7 .410 .286
Erin Cunningham..... 27-23 23.4 .489 .000
Paula Foote......... 28-27 26.6 .456 .402
Mollie Danahy....... 28-0 15.1 .327 .284
Kristen Suatoni..... 28-11 13.1 .413 .000
Robyn Capoto........ 27-0 12.4 .296 .000
Ashlinn Barber...... 25-0 7.1 .478 .000
Paige Myers......... 26-1 10.5 .407 .310
Kim Shorb... ... ... 14-0 5.7 .429 .556
Julie Hooper........ 14-0 7.8 .273 .400
Colleen Lukas....... 14-0 6.6 .471 _500
Ali Napier.......... 14-0 5.6 .273 .000
SCORING FG-FGA  FG% 3FG-FGA
Marisa Vespa........ 110-240 .458  39-87
Stephanie Czajkowski 135-264 .511 0-0
Latasha Coney....... 110-268 .410 18-63
Erin Cunningham..... 116-237 .489 0-0
Paula Foote......... 93-204 .456 33-82
Mollie Danahy....... 48-147 .327  19-67
Kristen Suatoni..... 33-80 .413 0-2
Robyn Capoto........ 24-81 296 0-0
Ashlinn Barber...... 22-46 478 0-0
Paige Myers......... 24-59 407 13-42
Kim Shorb........... 15-35  .429 5-9
Julie Hooper........ 6-22 273 2-5
Colleen Lukas....... 8-17  .471 1-2
All Napier_.......... 3-11 273 0-1
TOTALS 0-REB D-REB TOTAL  PF
Marisa Vespa........ 26 65 91 56
Stephanie Czajkowski 55 122 177 70
Latasha Coney....... 66 80 146 42
Erin Cunningham..... 52 102 154 57
Paula Foote......... 17 89 106 73
Mollie Danahy....... 8 33 41 53
Kristen Suatoni..... 21 33 54 39
Robyn Capoto........ 27 56 83 42
Ashlinn Barber...... 17 31 48 27
Paige Myers......... 4 6 10 14
Kim Shorb... ... ... 7 12 19 11
Julie Hooper........ 2 8 10 4
Colleen Lukas....... 2 10 12 9
Ali Napier.......... 9 6 15 12

STATISTICS
FT% R/G
.667 3.3
472 6.3
.591 5.2
.768 5.7
.740 3.8
.653 1.5
.800 1.9
.514 3.1
.690 1.9
.500 0.4
.667 1.4
.909 0.7
.750 0.9
.556 1.1
3PT%  FT-FTA
.448  94-141
.000 25-53
.286  55-93
.000 53-69
.402  54-73
.284  32-49
.000 16-20
.000 19-37
.000  20-29
.310 2-4
.556 4-6
.400 10-11
.500 6-8
.000 5-9
FO A TO
2 174 84
1 55 40
0 61 44
0 19 37
2 62 54
0 26 72
0 27 29
0 5 27
0 3 19
0 23 10
0 1 10
0 4 10
0 7 5
0 3 12
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PTS PTS/G

GP-GS Min/G
103-98 29.8
112-103 24.5

65-29 24.1

55-49  25.3
105-69 24.2

28-0 15.1
101-33 13.2

53-0 12.0

25-0 7.1

65-4 9.6

14-0 5.7

27-0 6.7

14-0 6.6

14-0 5.6

FG-FGA  FG%
351-846 .415
546-1106 .494
212-551 .385
257-502 .512
286-696 .411
48-147 .327
102-308 .331

67-181 .370

22-46 478

53-139 .381

15-35  .429

11-35 .314

8-17  .471
3-11 .273

.27

3

~000

3FG-FGA 3PT%

100-254 .

100-285 .

4

32-128 .

0

O-REB D-REB TOTAL

-13

-0

[eNeoNoloNoloNoNeNolNNol i NEEN]

345-505
128-244
101-170
134-171
214-291
32-49
46-71
33-78
20-29
12-21
4-6
12-13
6-8
5-9

OO WOWOONUITWRAOOO OR

1147 11.
1224 10.
557 8.
648 11
886
147
253
167

OFRPEFPNNDNWN O 0o
OO WOWONUIWHAOOOOD OPR

OFRPOO0ORPRO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORrLOR
WEhrOFRPRFPNMNNNPMOPMOO®©O®



POINTS. ..o

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

GOALS MADE. . .........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. . .. ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. . ...

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS. . . . ... ...

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 12, 2008)
All games

William Smith - TEAM GAME HIGHS

92
91
84
79
78
78
78
39
38
81
76
-556
-526
9

9
25
22
.667
.667
29
26
47
43
-833
.824
57
51
27
26
26
20
20
5

5
23
22
22
24
24

(30-54)
(30-57)

~A

(25-30)
(14-17)

at
VS
at
at
VS
at
at
VS
at
at
VS
VS
at
at
at
at
at
A
at
at
at
at
at
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
A
A
at

Rensselaer (01-18-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)
Brockport State (03-09-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Cortland State (01-08-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)
Rensselaer (01-18-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)

St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
Skidmore (01-25-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Hamilton (02-19-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)
Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)
Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)
Skidmore (02-23-08)

Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)
St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)
Vassar (02-08-08)

Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Vassar (01-19-08)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)
Skidmore (02-23-08)

St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
George Fox (12-17-07)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)



POINTS. ..o

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

GOALS MADE. ..........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. ... ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS . ...

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 12, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

77
75
74
73
72
31
27
73
67
.542
.484
9

9

9
26
21
21
-600
-556
22
22
22
32
30
.857
.846
51
49
23
18
13
13
13
13
10
9
36
35
28
26

(26-48)
(31-64)

VS
at
at
VS
VS
at
VS
at
VS
at
at
VS
at
at
A
VS
at
at
at
VS
A
at
A
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
VS
A
at
A
at
at

Rochester (12-04-07)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Brockport State (03-09-08)
Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)
Rensselaer (01-18-08)
Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)

Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Rensselaer (01-18-08)
Brockport State (03-09-08)
St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Skidmore (02-23-08)
Brockport State (03-09-08)
Skidmore (01-25-08)

Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Rensselaer (02-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Hamilton (02-19-08)
Rensselaer (02-29-08)
Rensselaer (02-09-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)

St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Vassar (02-08-08)

Ithaca (01-15-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Rochester (12-04-07)
George Fox (12-17-07)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Vassar (02-08-08)

Hamilton (01-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)



2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 12, 2008)
All games

William Smith - GAME LOWS

POINTS. oo 53 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
55 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
58 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
61 vs George Fox (12-17-07)
64 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 19 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
21 at Hamilton (01-29-08)
21 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ a7 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
48 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .344 (21-61) at Hamilton (01-29-08)
.358 (24-67) vs Rensselaer (02-09-08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)

1 vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
1 vs Vassar (02-08-08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 3 at Hamilton (01-29-08)
6 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
6 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .071 ( 1-14) vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
.071 ( 1-14) vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
6 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
6 vs Clarkson (02-01-08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 10 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
10 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .462 ( 6-13) at Nazareth (11-20-07)
.500 ( 5-10) at Skidmore (01-25-08)
.500 ( 9-18) at Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
REBOUNDS. . .o cee i i i oo 28 vs Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)
29 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
ASSISTS. . i vs Colby-Sawyer (03-07-08)

at Hamilton (01-29-08)

vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)

vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)

at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)

vs Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)

at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
vs Ithaca (01-15-08)

at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

at Nazareth (11-20-07)

at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
at Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)

vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)

vs Brockport State (03-09-08)
at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

vs Skidmore (02-23-08)

STEALS. ...

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS. . . . ... ...

RPRRRRRR e el
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2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 12, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. oo 36 at Vassar (01-19-08)
44 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
47 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
48 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
49 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 12 at Vassar (01-19-08)
14 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
45 vs George Fox (12-17-07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .233 (14-60) vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)

.259 (15-58) at Nazareth (11-20-07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
2 at Medaille (11-17-07)
2 vs Rensselaer (02-09-08)
2 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 8 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
9 vs Clarkson (02-01-08)
9 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .059 ( 1-17) at Nazareth (11-20-07)
.133 ( 2-15) vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 2 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
5 vs Skidmore (02-23-08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 6 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
7 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
7 vs Skidmore (02-23-08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .333 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

(2-6)
-421 ( 8-19) vs Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)
vs Skidmore (02-23-08)
vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
at Hamilton (01-29-08)
at Nazareth (11-20-07)
at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
vs Brockport State (03-09-08)

REBOUNDS. . ... ... ... 23
24
5
6
1
3
3
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 0 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
0
0
10
11
11
11

ASSISTS. .o

STEALS. . ...

vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)

at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)

at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)

at Potsdam State (01-05-08)

at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

at Clarkson University (02-16-08)



NCAA® Ranking Summary
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William Smith (25-3)
Women's Basketball National Ranking Summary
Thru Games 03/09/2008

http://webl.ncaa.org/stats/StatsSrv/ranksummary

Contact Us

Back to team selections
Liberty League - All Teams

Category Rank Actual National Leader Actual
Scoring Offense (425 ranked) 36 72.11ll. Wesleyan 85.1
Scoring Defense (425 ranked) 143 59.6/George Fox 45.3
Scoring Margin (425 ranked) 44 12.5|Howard Payne 29.7
Field-Goal Percentage (425 ranked) 26 43.7/Simpson 48.2
Field-Goal Percentage Defense (425 ranked) 97 36.5/Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 30.6
Free-Throw Percentage (425 ranked) 233 65.6/DeSales 78.0
Rebound Margin (425 ranked) 154 1.8 Kean 141
Three-Point Field Goals Per Game (425 ranked) 175 4.6|ll. Wesleyan 9.6
Three-Point Field-Goal Percentage (425 ranked) 22 36.1|Chris. Newport 39.0
Won-Lost Percentage (425 ranked) 16 89.3/Hope 100.0
Howard Payne 100.0
Assists Per Game (425 ranked) 16 16.8/Simpson 20.7
Blocked Shots Per Game (425 ranked) 316 2.0/Simpson 8.8
Steals Per Game (425 ranked) 45 12.3|[Emmanuel (Mass.) 18.2
Turnovers Per Game (425 ranked) 49 16.4|St. Benedict 13.0
Personal Fouls Per Game (425 ranked) 301 18.2|MIT 9.8
Assist Turnover Ratio (425 ranked) 13 1.02|lll. Wesleyan 1.19
Category Player Rank|Actual National Leader Actual
Points Per Game (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 374| 12.6|Lindsay Ippel, Millikin 25.1
Rebounds Per Game (500 ranked) Stephanie Czajkowski 480 6.3|Ruchelle Austin, New Rochelle 17.9
Assists Per Game (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 7 6.2|Dani Dudek, Stevens Institute 7.5
Blocked Shots Per Game (500 ranked) Emma Buckley, Green Mountain 5.4
Steals Per Game (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 29 3.4/Anika Rivera, CCNY 5.8
Stephanie Czajkowski| 267 2.1
Field-Goal Percentage (500 ranked) Julia Hirssig, Wis.-Stout 64.8
Free-Throw Percentage (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 366/ 66.7|Kim Rarick, DeSales 93.0
Three-Point Field-Goal Percentage (500 ranked) Jenny Markle, OhioNo 56.1
Three-Point Field Goals Per Game (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 332 1.4/Melissa Beyruti, Kean 3.4
Paula Foote 481 1.2
Assist Turnover Ratio (500 ranked) Marisa Vespa 17/ 2.07|Shanna-Lei Dacanay, Washington-St. Louis| 2.83

3/11/2008 4:27 PM



First Round Second Round
March 7 March 8

Cabrini (21-6)

Messiah 63-34
Messiah* (25-2)

Sectionals
March 14-15

Messiah* 64-49

Wm. Paterson (20-6)

St. Lawrence 64-57
St. Lawrence (23-4)

Eastern Conn. St. (24-4)
Rochester 71-66
Rochester (20-5)

2008 NCAA Division Il Women's
BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Semifinals
March 21

Rochester 69-50

Medaille (25-2)
Medaille 56-54
Scranton* (20-5)

Wheaton (Mass.) (22-6)
Tufts 71-67
Tufts (23-3)

Tufts 54-38

Albright (20-6)
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 75-62
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.)* (25-2)

Bridgewater (Va.) (15-13)
[TCNJ 65-52

TCNJ (21-6)

Final
March 22

Mary Washington 56-50

Baruch (22-6)
Mary Washington 73-58
Mary Washington* (26-2)

Brandeis (18-7)
Brandeis 74-71
Southern Me. (25-3)

Kean* 95-61

Utica (17-10)
Kean 83-76
Kean* (25-3)

St. Thomas (Minn.) (20-7)
Chicago 62-59
Chicago (20-5)

Chicago  65-52

St. Norbert (21-4)

St. Norbert 71-57
\Wis.-Stevens Point* (24-4)

Colby-Sawyer (21-7

William Smith 76-72
William Smith (23-3) *

William Smith 78-73

Emmanuel (Mass.) (22-6)

Brockport St. 68-64
Brockport St. (24-4)

Piedmont (24-3)
Oglethorpe 91-78
Oglethorpe (23-5)

Sectionals
March 14-15

Semifinals
March 21

Howard Payne* 79-64

Second Round First Round
March 8 March 7

Howard Payne* (28-0'

DeSales 74-55

Trinity (Tex.) (20-6
McMurry 71-67
McMurry* (24-4)

Muhlenberg (21-6) *
DeSales 56-48
DeSales (24-3)

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Championship Game- Live CSTV at 6 p.m.

Oglethorpe  65-55

Greenshoro (21-7)

 Thomas More 76-72
Thomas More* (28-0}

George Fox 72-6€

Salem St. (21-6)
Salem St.73-63
Marymount (Va.) (23-5)

La Verne (20-7)

Puget Sound 74-58
Puget Sound* (22-4)

Hope 68-48

Chapman (24-3)

George Fox 71-58
George Fox (23-4,

D'Youville (22-5)
Baldwin-Wallace 83-53

Baldwin-Wallace* (26-2)

Simpson 70-63

Juniata (18-9)
Hope 76-47
Hope (27-0)

Gust. Adolphus (18-9)
Simpson  73-64
Simpson* (25-2)

Wis.-Whitewater* 87-63

Carleton (19-9)

Wis.-Eau Claire 61-52
\Wis.- Eau Claire (22-6)

Manchester (19-8)

Wis.-Whitewater 77-60
Wis.-Whitewater (24-3)

Third Place
March 22

* First-and second-round & sectional games will
be played on the campus of one of the
participating institutions.

Ambherst 61-60

Maryville (Mo.) (24-3)

11l. Wesleyan 111-77
11I. Wesleyan* (25-2)

Becker (18-10)

Amherst 78-32
[ Amherst (25-2)

DePauw 73-66

Bowdoin (18-8)
Bowdoin 64-49
Bridgewater St.* (22-4)

Washington-St.Louis (18-7)
Washington-St. Louis 73-72
\Wilmington (Ohio) (21-7)

Denison (18-10)
DePauw 70-53

DePauw* (25-3)
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